financial position which would have actually resulted had the sale been
effective on the dates indicated or the results of operations or financial
position which may be obtained in the future.

   4
   2

   THE WASHINGTON POST COMPANY
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
   BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF DECEMBER 28, 1997
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   Unaudited
   Pro Forma
   The Washington   Pro Forma   The Washington
   Post Company   Adjustments   Post Company
   ------------   -----------   ------------

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS
  Cash and cash equivalents   $   21,117   $   34,079 [a]   $   55,196
  Accounts receivable, net   244,203   244,203
  Inventories   19,213   19,213
  Other current assets   23,959   23,959
   ---------   ---------   ---------
   308,492   34,079   342,571

INVESTMENT IN AFFILIATES   154,791   (91,903)[c]   62,888
PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT, NET   653,750   653,750
GOODWILL AND OTHER
  INTANGIBLES, NET   679,714   679,714
DEFERRED CHARGES AND
  OTHER ASSETS   280,570   21,551 [b]   302,121
   ---------   ---------   ---------
   $ 2,077,317   $  (36,273)   $ 2,041,044
   =========   =========   =========

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES
  Accounts payable and
   accrued liabilities   $   213,824   $   213,824
  Federal and state income tax   18,352   $  101,967 [d]   120,319
  Deferred subscription revenue   80,186   80,186
  Short-term borrowings   296,394   (296,394)[a]   --
   ---------   ---------   ---------
   608,756   (194,427)   414,329

OTHER LIABILITIES   241,234   241,234
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES   31,306   31,306
   ---------   ---------   ---------
   881,296   (194,427)   686,869
   ----------   ---------   ---------

REDEEMABLE PREFERRED STOCK   11,947   11,947

PREFERRED STOCK   --   --

COMMON SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
  Common stock   20,000   20,000
  Capital in excess of par value   33,415   33,415
  Retained earnings   2,231,341   158,154 [e]   2,389,495
  Cumulative foreign currency
   translation adjustment   (464)   (464)
  Unrealized gain on available-
   for-sale securities   31   31
  Treasury stock   (1,100,249)   (1,100,249)
   ----------   ---------   ----------
   1,184,074   158,154   1,342,228
   ----------   ---------   ----------

   $ 2,077,317   $  (36,273)   $ 2,041,044
   ==========   =========   ==========

   5
   3

   THE WASHINGTON POST COMPANY
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
   STATEMENT OF INCOME FOR THE
   FISCAL YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 28, 1997
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

   Unaudited
   Pro Forma
   The Washington   Pro Forma   The Washington
   Post Company   Adjustments   Post Company
   ------------   -----------   ------------

OPERATING REVENUES
  Advertising   $1,236,877   $1,236,877
  Circulation and subscriber   519,620   519,620
  Other   199,756   199,756
   ---------   ----------
   1,956,253   1,956,253
   ---------   ----------

OPERATING COSTS AND EXPENSES
  Operating   1,019,869   1,019,869
  Selling, general and
   administrative   449,996   449,996
  Depreciation and amortization
   of property, plant and
   equipment   71,478   71,478
  Amortization of goodwill and
   other intangibles   33,559   33,559
   ---------   ---------
   1,574,902   1,574,902
   ---------   ---------

INCOME FROM OPERATIONS   381,351   381,351

  Equity in earnings of
   affiliates   9,955   $(8,426)[f]   1,529
  Interest income   3,471   3,471
  Interest expense   (1,252)   102 [g]   (1,150)
  Other income   69,549   69,549
   ---------   ---------   ---------

INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES   463,074   (8,324)   454,750

PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES   181,500   (3,280)[h]   178,220
   ---------   ---------   ----------

NET INCOME   281,574   (5,044)   276,530

REDEEMABLE PREFERRED STOCK
  DIVIDENDS   (956)   (956)
   ---------   ---------   ---------

NET INCOME AVAILABLE FOR
  COMMON SHARES   $ 280,618   $  (5,044)   $  275,574
   =========   =========   ==========

BASIC EARNINGS PER COMMON
  SHARE   $   26.23   $   (.47)   $   25.76
   =========   =========   ==========

DILUTED EARNINGS PER COMMON
  SHARE   $   26.15   $   (.47)   $   25.68
   =========   =========   ==========

   6
   4